### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM309774

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Lender		07/01/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alpha Broadcasting, LLC	
Street Address:	1211 SW Fifth Street	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77768549	KINK.FM
Registration Number:	2345390	KUPL
Registration Number:	1510432	KINK
Registration Number:	2332913	KUFO
Registration Number:	2853810	ALMOST 8-TRACK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027197049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-719-7478

Email: jrosenthal@wileyrein.com **Correspondent Name:** Jessica N. Rosenthal, Esq.

Address Line 1: c/o Wiley Rein LLP, 1776 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	860850023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica N. Rosenthal
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica N. Rosenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0777 900294241

source=Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests#page1.tif source=Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests#page2.tif source=Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0778

# FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

(Trademark Interests)

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., (hereinafter, "Secured Party"), having a place of business at 121 SW Morrison Street, Portland, Oregon 97204, in favor of ALPHA BROADCASTING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Grantor"), having a place of business at 1211 SW Fifth Street, Portland, Oregon 97204.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached and registrations and applications therefor identified in Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral under a Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 30, 2009 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2009 at Reel/frame No. 004071/0586;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the fulfillment of certain covenants made by the Grantor, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interest granted in the Trademark Collateral identified in **Schedule A** attached hereto and reconveys to the Grantor, to the extent of its interest therein, the Trademark Collateral transferred by the Secured Party to the Grantor.

PAGE 1

EXECUTED at Portland, Oregon as of this 1st day of July, 2014.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By Ch. Junell

Name: Christopher Swindell Title: Senior Vice President

### SCHEDULE A

## Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Application or Registration Number
Kink.FM	77768549
KUPL	2345390
Kink	1510432
Kufo	2332913
Almost 8-Track	2853810

RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

**RECORDED: 07/07/2014** 

PAGE 3

2.1

LEGAL122527140.2